# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 04/20/2011               |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| LC Resources, Inc. |          | 04/20/2011     | CORPORATION: ILLINOIS |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC       |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1911 Pickwick Lane                  |  |
| City:           | Glenview                            |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 60026                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2525186 | LCR       |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)964-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-964-2300

Email: WNitkin@aol.com

Correspondent Name: William Nitkin

Address Line 1: 1320 Centre St. #300

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02459

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William Nitkin   |
|--------------------|------------------|
| Signature:         | /William Nitkin/ |
| Date:              | 04/27/2011       |

**Total Attachments: 1** source=LCR.tiff#page1.tif

OF \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004529 FRAME: 0904

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

LC Resources, Inc., prior owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,525,186 for the trademark LCR registered January 1, 2002, having transferred ownership of such trademark, such trademark registration and all goodwill of the business associated therewith to Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having a place of business at 1911 Pickwick Lane, Glenview, Illinois 60026, hereby confirms such transfer and assignment in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc, all right, title and interest in said trademark and said trademark registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

Executed at Glenview, Illinois this 20 th day of April , 2011.

LC RESOURCES, INC.

Rocco Sapienza Jr., Vice-President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004529 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 04/27/2011